



COCA-COLA CLASSIC January 12 – 15, 2024

HOST:	Alyeska Ski Club			
LOCATION:	Alyeska Resort, Girdwood, Alaska			
SCHEDULE	DATE: January 12 January 13 January 14 January 15	<u>Event</u> Giant Slalom x 1 Slalom x 1 Slalom x 2 Giant Slalom x 2	Age Class U12 – U14 U12 – U14 U16 – SR U16 – SR	<u>Location</u> Race Trail Race Trail Race Trail Race Trail
ENTRIES:	All Athletes and coaches must enter via AdminSkiRacing registration.			
	Race Administrator Alyeska Ski Club P.O. Box 1070 Girdwood, AK 99587	Mary Thomas Email: <u>marythomas.asc@gmail.com</u>		
ENTRY FEES:	\$45.00 per scored event for U16 – SR \$33.00 per non-scored event for U12 – U14			
ENTRY DEADLINE:	January 5 for U12-U14 and January 7 for U16-SR. <mark>5\$ Late fee After January 5</mark>			
RULES:	US Ski and Snowboard			
WAIVER:	All athletes MUST SIGN a Alyeska Ski Club Waiver: <u>LINK</u>			
TEAM CAPTAINS:	1 st meeting January 11, 7:00 pm, <u>via Zoom</u> and in person at the Race Training Center. Others using the same link a half hour after the race ends.			
COACHES:	Coaches must register through event registration to make sure they will get on event communications and coaches credentials. We will use <u>WhatsApp</u> for race communications.			
OFFICIALS:	Technical Delegate: Conor McDonald Chief of Race: Rob Carte Chief of Course: Kjersti von Wichman Chief of Volunteers: Alex Wilson alpinedirector@alyeskaskiclub.com			
AWARDS:	Awards Ceremonies. Coca Cola Cup Champion Awards - winners will be determined by World Cup Points. Open Champion for U16 and older; male and female, Developmental Champion U14 and younger; male and female.			
BIBS:	Bibs will be distributed from the Bib Room and collected after the race each day. <mark>50\$ Fee for lost</mark> <mark>bibs</mark>			

LIFT TICKETS: Athletes - Regular ticket price on race days. Registered coaches through <u>AdminSkiRacing</u> will be provided complimentary lift tickets for race days (1 per 7 athletes).

VOLUNTEERS:Volunteers will be required for this event. Lift-ticket and lunches will be provided.
Register to volunteer online here – https://alyeskaskiclub.com/volunteer/.

SAFESPORT:U.S Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and
compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's
<u>Athlete Safety Policies</u>, the <u>SafeSport Code</u> and <u>Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies</u>.
If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who
has experienced inappropriate behavior, <u>CLICK HERE to report a concern</u>. We are all a part
of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening and speaking up.

